## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-2-4

## RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT TO ENVIROTRAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES TO PERFORM BASE-LINE POTABLE WELL SAMPLES AND ANALYSIS

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee has expressed an interest in obtaining base-line testing and assessments prior to the compressor station going into full production; and

**WHEREAS,** the testing will be on up to ten (10) potable wells within onequarter ( $\frac{1}{4}$ ) mile of the compressor station and on a voluntary basis; and

**WHEREAS**, base-line water testing will be to test for volatile organics via USEPA Method 524.2; and

**WHEREAS**, EnviroTrac Environmental Services has submitted a proposal not to exceed \$4,660.00; and

**WHEREAS**, the Finance Officer has certified that funds are available to award this contract;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the contract for base-line water testing is hereby awarded to EnviroTrac Environmental Services at the submitted contract price of \$4,660.00.

**BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the documents on behalf of the Township Committee to complete the base-line testing.

~~~~~~

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolutions approved by the Township Committee at their meeting of February 14, 2019

> CARYN M. HOYER, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~